# FY 2020 - 2022 Schedule of Tuition and Fees

## **Tuition**

### **State Tuition**

Resident \$80.00 per Semester Credit Hour

Non-Resident or Foreign \$459.00 per Semester Credit Hour (AY 20-21 only) \$458.00 per Semester Credit Hour (AY 21-22 only)

o The President of Texas Tech University is authorized, in accordance with state statutes to establish non-resident and foreign tuition at the rate determined annually by the Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board.

**Designated Tuition** 

All Students \$513.00 per Semester Credit Hour

**Board Authorized Tuition** 

All Law Courses \$160.00 per Semester Credit Hour

## **Mandatory Fees**

## Mandatory - Statutory

International Education Fee\$1.00 per Semester Credit Hour, capped at \$4.00 per termStudent Services Fee\$35.50 per Semester Credit Hour, capped at \$142.00 per termStudent Health and Wellness Fee\$23.75 per Semester Credit Hour, capped at \$95.00 per termStudent Recreation Fee\$25.00 per Semester Credit Hour, capped at \$100.00 per termStudent Union Fee\$23.25 per Semester Credit Hour, capped at \$93.00 per term

### Mandatory - Incidental

**Application Fee** 

o Law (United States Citizen) \$60.00 o Foreign up to \$125.00

Student Orientation Fee \$300

Information Technology Fee\$23.50 per Semester Credit HourLibrary Fee\$21.00 per Semester Credit HourFinancial and Records Services Fee\$7.00 per Semester Credit HourOnline Learning and Distance Education Fee (OLDE)up to \$100 per Semester Credit Hour

Cultural Activities Fee\$4.70 per Semester Credit Hour, capped at \$18.80 per termStudent Transportation Fee\$13.00 per Semester Credit Hour, capped at \$52.00 per termEnergy Fee\$15.00 per Semester Credit Hour, capped at \$60.00 per termStudent Athletic Event Access Fee\$15.30 per Semester Credit Hour, capped at \$61.20 per term

The Student Athletic Event Access Fee is not assessed during summer terms.

Academic Support\$7.00 per Semester Credit HourClassroom & Infrastructure\$6.00 per Semester Credit HourLegal Resourcesup to \$50.00 per Semester Credit Hour

Advocacy & Competition\$5.50 per Semester Credit HourCareer Services\$3.00 per Semester Credit Hour

International Student Fee \$75.00 per term

Sponsored International Student Administrative Fee up to \$350.00 per term

## **Term Based Program Fees**

#### School of Law LLM Program Fee

- o This program is designed for foreign citizens who desire a background in the American legal system and consists of an additional 24 credit hours.
- o This program fee is billed in addition to charges for registration based tuition and fees for students enrolled in a Law term. Students will be billed this additional fee of up to \$9,000 per term for each fall, spring or summer semester.

### **School of Law Consortium Program Fee**

- o This program supports consortium teaching programs undertaken by the Law School. Such consortiums, or partnerships, allow the law school to offer learning opportunites (particularly in the area of international law) that would otherwise be unavailable to Texas Tech students. The program will consist of no more than 11 credit hours during the summer term.
- o Upon acceptance, each student is required to pay a deposit of up to \$500, within two weeks of acceptance, to hold their place in the program. This deposit will be applied as a credit during the student's final enrolled term and is otherwise refundable only under program guidelines.
- o Residents of Texas will be charged a flat fee of up to \$11,000 for the summer semester. Nonresidents will be charged the same program fee as residents plus the applicable state tuition surcharge rate per semester credit hour as authorized annually by the Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board.